Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102
Page:       1 of 42
FCC ID:2BAOD-0860  TB-RF-074-1.0
FCC LTE NB-IOT Band26 Test Data
General Description of EUT

1000
0
1000~1
0000M
Hz@-3
9.35dB
m
-13 PASS
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102
Page:       30 of 42
FCC ID:2BAOD-0860  TB-RF-074-1.0
5.2 Test Graphs
Band26 -Stand-Alone-NaN-Q PSK-26691-1@0-3 .75kHz- 0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-63 .72dBm--33-PASS Band26-Stand-Alon e-NaN- QPSK-26 691-1 @0-3.75 k Hz-0.15-30-0.15~30 MHz @-71.4 6dB m--23-PASS
Band26-Stand-Alone-N aN-QPSK-2 6691-1 @0-3.75k Hz-30-1000-30~1000 MHz @-59.17dB m--13-PAS S Band26-Stand-Alone-NaN-QPSK-26691-1@0-3.75kHz-1000-10000 -1000~10000MHz@-39 .33dBm--13-PASS
Band26 -Stand-Alone-NaN-QPSK-26691-1@47-3 .75kHz-0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-66 .17dBm--33-PASS Band26-Stand-Alon e-NaN- QPSK-26 691-1 @4 7-3.75 kHz-0.15-30-0.15~30 MHz @-6 7.1dBm--23-PA SS
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102
Page:       31 of 42
FCC ID:2BAOD-0860  TB-RF-074-1.0
Ba n d2 6 - S ta n d - A lo n e - Na N - Q P SK- 2 6 69 1 -1 @ 4 7 - 3 .7 5 k Hz - 30 - 10 00 - 30 ~ 10 0 0 M Hz @ - 59 .08 d Bm - - 1 3 - PAS S  B a n d 2 6 - S t a n d - A l o n e- N a N- Q PS K- 2 6 6 9 1- 1 @ 4 7 - 3. 7 5 kH z - 1 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 0 ~ 1 0 0 0 0 M H z @ - 3 9. 1 3 d B m - - 1 3- PA S S
Band26 -Stand-Alone-NaN-Q PSK-26740-1@0-3 .75kHz- 0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-65 .41dBm--33-PASS Band26-Stand-Alon e-NaN- QPSK-26 740-1 @0-3.75 k Hz-0.15-30-0.15~30 MHz @-69.9 6dB m--23-PASS
Band26-Stand-Alone-N aN-QPSK-2 6740-1 @0-3.75k Hz-30-1000-30~1000 MHz @-59.38dB m--13-PAS S Band26-Stand-Alone-NaN-QPSK-26740-1@0-3.75kHz-1000-10000 -1000~10000MHz@-39 .19dBm--13-PASS
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102
Page:       32 of 42
FCC ID:2BAOD-0860  TB-RF-074-1.0
Band26-Stand-Alone-NaN-Q PSK-26740-1@47-3 .75kHz -0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-63 .1dBm--33-PASS Band26-Stand-Alone-N aN-QPSK-2 6740-1 @47-3.75 kHz-0.15-30-0.15~30M Hz @-71.22dBm--23-PA SS
Ba n d2 6 - S ta n d - A lo n e - Na N - Q P SK- 2 6 74 0 -1 @ 4 7 - 3 .7 5 k Hz - 30 - 10 00 - 30 ~ 10 0 0 M Hz @ - 58 .94 d Bm - - 1 3 - PAS S  B a n d 2 6 - S t a n d - A l o n e- N a N- Q PS K- 2 6 7 4 0- 1 @ 4 7 - 3. 7 5 kH z - 1 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 0 ~ 1 0 0 0 0 M H z @ - 3 9. 3 6 d B m - - 1 3- PA S S
Band26 -Stand-Alone-NaN-Q PSK-26783-1@0-3 .75kHz- 0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-64 .91dBm--33-PASS Band26-Stand-Alon e-NaN- QPSK-26 783-1 @0-3.75 k Hz-0.15-30-0.15~30 MHz @-70.0 5dB m--23-PASS
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102
Page:       37 of 42
FCC ID:2BAOD-0860  TB-RF-074-1.0
Ba nd 2 6- Sta nd -Al o ne- N aN -B P SK -2 67 8 3-1 @0 -1 5 kH z-3 0- 10 00 -3 0~ 1 00 0 MH z @-5 8. 73 d B m-- 13- PAS S Ban d26 - S tan d - A lone - Na N- BPSK-267 83-1 @ 0-1 5k Hz- 1 000-10 000 - 1000~ 10000 M Hz @ -39 .3d Bm --13 - PASS
Ban d26 - S tan d - A lone - Na N- BPSK-267 83-1 @ 11-1 5k Hz- 0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009 ~0 .1 5M H z @-6 4 .2 6d Bm-- 33- PASS Ba nd 2 6- Sta nd -Al o ne- N aN -B P SK -2 67 8 3-1 @11- 15 k Hz- 0. 15 -3 0- 0.1 5~3 0 MH z @-7 0. 06 d Bm --2 3- PA S S
Ba nd 26 -St an d- Alon e- Na N- BP S K- 26 78 3-1 @11- 15 k Hz- 30 -1 00 0- 30 ~1 00 0 MH z @- 58 .8 7d Bm -- 13 -PASS Band26 -Stand-Alone -NaN-BPSK-26783-1@11-15kHz-1000-10000 -1000~10000MHz@-39 .11dBm--13-PASS
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102
Page:       38 of 42
FCC ID:2BAOD-0860  TB-RF-074-1.0
Band26 -Stand-Alone-NaN-Q PSK-26691-12@0-15kHz- 0 .009-0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-65 .12dBm--33-PASS  Ba nd 2 6- Sta nd -Al o ne- N aN - QP S K-2 6 69 1- 12 @0 -1 5k Hz- 0. 15 -3 0- 0.1 5~3 0 MH z @-7 2. 32 d Bm --2 3- PA S S
Band26-Stand-Alone-N aN-QPSK-2 6691-12 @0-15kH z-30-1000-30~1000M Hz @-58.62dBm--13-PASS  Band26 -Stand-Alone -NaN-QPSK-26691-12@0-15kHz-1000-10000 -1000~10000MHz@-38 .58dBm--13-PASS
Band26 -Stand-Alone-NaN-Q PSK-26740-12@0-15kHz- 0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-64 .38dBm--33-PASS  Ba nd 2 6- Sta nd -Al o ne- N aN - QP S K-2 6 74 0- 12 @0 -1 5k Hz- 0. 15 -3 0- 0.1 5~3 0 MH z @-6 8. 5d B m-- 23 -PA SS
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.
Report No.: TBR-C-202303-0011-102
Page:       39 of 42
FCC ID:2BAOD-0860  TB-RF-074-1.0
Band26-Stand-Alone-N aN-QPSK-2 6740-12 @0-15kH z-30-1000-30~1000M Hz @-59.24dBm--13-PASS  Band26 -Stand-Alone -NaN-Q PSK-26740-12@0-15kHz- 1000-10000 -1000~10000MHz@-39 .4dBm--13-PASS
Band26 -Stand-Alone-NaN-Q PSK-26783-12@0-15kHz- 0 .009 -0 .15 -0 .009~0 .15MHz@-67 .29dBm--33-PASS  Ba nd 2 6- Sta nd -Al o ne- N aN - QP S K-2 6 78 3- 12 @0 -1 5k Hz- 0. 15 -3 0- 0.1 5~3 0 MH z @-6 8. 68 d Bm --2 3- PA S S
Band26-Stand-Alone-N aN-QPSK-2 6783-12 @0-15kH z-30-1000-30~1000M Hz @-59.59dBm--13-PASS  Band26 -Stand-Alone -NaN-QPSK-26783-12@0-15kHz-1000-10000 -1000~10000MHz@-39 .35dBm--13-PASS
Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China.